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District I :
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141
District II Energy Minerals and Natural Revised August 24, 2018
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit to appropriate OCD District office
Distriet 111 Resources Department u pprop ! !
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 . . Co.
Diwialy Oil Conservation Division Incident ID nAPP2330748084
- Bt. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District RP
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Facility ID
Application ID
Release Notification
Responsible Party
Responsible Party  XTQ Energy OGRID 35330
Contact Name Garrett Green Contact Telephone 575.200-0729
Contact email garrett.green@exxonmobil.com Incident # (assigned by OCD)
Contact mailing address 3104 E. Greene Street, Carlsbad, New Mexico, 88220

Location of Release Source

. 32.16464 . -103.77703
Latitude Longitude
(NAD 83 in decimal degrees to 5 decimal places)

Site Name  p| j gig Sinks 3-25-31 Battery Site TYPe Tank Battery

Date Release Discovered 10/22/2023 API# (if applicable)

Unit Letter | Section Township Range County

A 04 258 31E Eddy

Surface Owner: [_] State Federal [] Tribal [] Private (Name: )

Nature and Volume of Release

Material(s) Released (Select all that apply and attach calculations or specific justification for the volumes provided below)

[x] Crude Oil

Volume Released (bbls) 195 0o Volume Recovered (bbls) 155 9

] Produced Water Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)

Is the concentration of total dissolved solids (TDS) | [] Yes []No
in the produced water >10,000 mg/1?

[] Condensate Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)
[] Natural Gas Volume Released (Mcf) Volume Recovered (Mcf)
[] Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide units) Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)

Cause of Release

A well to the battery unloaded fluids. Fluids overflowed tank into impermeable containment. All fluids were
recovered. A 48-hour advance liner inspection notice was sent to NMOCD District 2. Liner was inspected and
determined to be operating as designed. XTO requests closure of this incident.
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Form C-141 State of New Mexico = f

) ’ o Incident ID nAPP2330748084
Page 2 Oil Conservation Division District RP
Facility ID
Application ID
Was this a major If YES, for what reason(s) does the responsible party consider this a major release?
release as defined by A release equal to or greater than 25 barrels.
19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?
[x] Yes [ ] No

If YES, was immediate notice given to the OCD? By whom? To whom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?
Yes, by Melanie Collins to ocd.enviro (ocd.enviro@emnrd.nm.gov) on 10/23/2023 via email.

Initial Response

The responsible party must undertake the following actions immediately unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury

[x] The source of the release has been stopped.
[x] The impacted area has been secured to protect human health and the environment.
[x] Released materials have been contained via the use of berms or dikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.

All free liquids and recoverable materials have been removed and managed appropriately.

If all the actions described above have not been undertaken, explain why:
NA

Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) NMAC the responsible party may commence remediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation
has begun, please attach a narrative of actions to date. If remedial efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred
within a lined containment area (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(a) NMAC), please attach all information needed for closure evaluation.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Garrett Green Title: Environmental Coordinator
) = 0

Signature: ___~ S// G e Date: 11312023

email: garrett.green(@exxonmobil.com Telephone: 575-200-0729

OCD Only

Received by: She]]yWe]]g Date: 11/3/2023
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roii C-1=1 gtate of Ne‘fV Me?“?? Incident ID nAPP2330748084
Page 3 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application ID

Site Assessment/Characterization

This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.

ordinary high-water mark)?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution,
or church?

Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh
water well field?

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release? >100 (ft bgs)
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water? [ Yes[x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant [] Yes[x] No
watercourse?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the [ Yes[*] No

[ Yes[*] No

Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used [] Yes[x] No
by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?
Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring? [ Yes[x] No

[ Yes[x] No

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland? [] Yes [x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine? [] Yes [x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology? [] Yes[x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain? [ Yes[x] No
Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or storage site? [] Yes [x] No

Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil

contamination associated with the release have been determined. Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics.

Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.

[

[] Field data

[] Data table of soil contaminant concentration data

Depth to water determination

[x] Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within “s-mile of the lateral extents of the release
[] Boring or excavation logs

[] Photographs including date and GIS information

[] Topographic/Aerial maps

[] Laboratory data including chain of custody

Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.

Page 3 of 37

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation
plan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan
and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of
19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.
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Form C-141 State of New Mexico = f

) ) o Incident ID nAPP2330748084
Page 4 Oil Conservation Division District RP
Facility ID
Application ID

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Garrett Green Title: Environmental Coordinator
Signature: / 5///// = /‘(/ = Date: | [/3/2023

email: garrett.green(@exxonmobil.com Telephone: 575-200-0729

OCD Only

Received by: _Shelly Wells Date: 11/3/2023
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PO i suate of New Mexico Incident ID nAPP2330748084
Page 6 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application ID

Closure

The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions
or directives of the OCD. This demonstration should be in the form of a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred)
including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including
chain of custody documents of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Refer to 19.15.29.12 NMAC.

Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the closure report.

[] A scaled site and sampling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NMAC

Photographs of the remediated site prior to backfill or photos of the liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office
must be notified 2 days prior to liner inspection)

[] Laboratory analyses of final sampling (Note: appropriate ODC District office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)

[] Description of remediation activities

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules
and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which
may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water,
human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for
compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially
restore, reclaim, and re-vegetate the impacted surface area to the conditions that existed prior to the release or their final land use in
accordance with 19.15.29.13 NMAC including notification to the OCD when reclamation and re-vegetation are complete.

_ Environmental Coordinator

Printed Name: GaHeFt Green . Title

Signature: / : .S»/? // ”/f”“f' =2 Date: 11/3/2023

email: garrett.green(@exxonmobil.com Telephone: 575-200-0729
OCD Only

Received by: _Shelly Wells Date: 11/3/2023

Closure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and
remediate contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible
party of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Closure Approved by: Date:

Printed Name: Title:
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Location: PLU Big Sinks 3-25-31
Spill Date: 10/22/2023
Area l
Approximate Area = 701.82|cu. ft.
VOLUME OF LEAK
Total Crude Oil = 125.00|bbls
Total Produced Water = 0.00|bbls
TOTAL VOLUME OF LEAK
Total Crude Oil = 125.00(bbls
Total Produced Water = 0.00(bbls
TOTAL VOLUME RECOVERED
Total Crude Oil = 125.00|bbls
Total Produced Water = 0.00(bbls
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Collins, Melanie

From: Collins, Melanie

Sent: Monday, October 23, 2023 11:12 AM

To: ocd.enviro (ocd.enviro@emnrd.nm.gov)

Cc: Green, Garrett J; Lambert, Tommee L

Subject: 24-Hour Notification -XTO Energy PLU BS 3-25-31 10/22/2023
All,

This is notification of a release greater than 25 barrels that occurred yesterday at the PLU Big Sinks 3-25-31 Battery near
the coordinates listed below. Details will be provided with a Form C-141. Please reach out with questions or concerns.

(GPS 32.16494, -103.77815)

Thank you,

Melanie Collins

XTo

Environmental Technician

melanie.collins@exxonmobil.com
432-556-3756
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Collins, Melanie

From: Green, Garrett J

Sent: Monday, October 30, 2023 4:01 PM

To: Enviro, OCD, EMNRD

Cc: DelawareSpills /SM

Subject: XTO - 48 Hour Liner Inspection Notification - PLU Big Sinks 3-25-31 Battery
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Good afternoon,

This is sent as a 48-hour notification, XTO is scheduled to inspect the lined containment at PLU Big Sinks 3-25-31 Battery
released on 10/22/2023, on Thursday, November 2, 2023 at 8:30 am MST. A 24 hour release notification was sent out on
Monday, October 23, 2023 11:12 AM since the release was greater than 25 barrels in volume. Please call us with any
questions or concerns.

GPS Coordinates: (32.16494, -103.77815)

Thank you,

Garrett Green

Environmental Coordinator
Delaware Business Unit

(575) 200-0729
Garrett.Green@ExxonMobil.com

XTO Energy, Inc.
3104 E. Greene Street | Carlsbad, NM 88220 | M: (575)200-0729
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roii C-1=1 gtate of Ne‘fV Me?“?? Incident ID nAPP2330748084
Page 3 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application ID

Site Assessment/Characterization

This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.

ordinary high-water mark)?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution,
or church?

Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh
water well field?

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release? >100 (ft bgs)
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water? [ Yes[x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant [] Yes[x] No
watercourse?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the [ Yes[*] No

[ Yes[*] No

Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used [] Yes[x] No
by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?
Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring? [ Yes[x] No

[ Yes[x] No

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland? [] Yes [x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine? [] Yes [x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology? [] Yes[x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain? [ Yes[x] No
Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or storage site? [] Yes [x] No

Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil

contamination associated with the release have been determined. Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics.

Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.

[

[] Field data

[] Data table of soil contaminant concentration data

Depth to water determination

[x] Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within “s-mile of the lateral extents of the release
[] Boring or excavation logs

[] Photographs including date and GIS information

[] Topographic/Aerial maps

[] Laboratory data including chain of custody

Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.

Page 11 of 37

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation
plan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan
and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of
19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.
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a USGS

science for a changing world

Groundwater v United States v

Click to hideNews Bulletins

o Explore the NEW USGS National Water Dashboard interactive map to access real-
time water data from over 13,500 stations nationwide.
« Full News £l

Groundwater levels for the Nation

0 Important: Next Generation Monitoring_Location Page
Search Results -- 1 sites found

site_no list =
e 321034103465501

Minimum number of levels =1
Save file of selected sites to local disk for future upload

USGS 321034103465501 24S.31E.33.231113

Groundwater: Field measurements v

Eddy County, New Mexico

Hydrologic Unit Code 13070001

Latitude 32°10'38.2", Longitude 103°46'53.0" NAD83

Land-surface elevation 3,461.00 feet above NGVD29

The depth of the well is 740 feet below land surface.

This well is completed in the Other aquifers (N99990THER) national aquifer.

This well is completed in the Rustler Formation (312RSLR) local aquifer.
Output formats

Table of data

Tab-separated data

Graph of data

Reselect period
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USG5 321834183465561 245,31E.33.231113
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Breaks in the plot represent a gap of at least one year between field measurements.
Download a presentation-quality graph

Questions or Comments
Automated retrievals

Help

Data Tips

Explanation of terms
Subscribe for system changes

News
U.S. Department of the Interior | U.S. Geological Survey "ijf.;h
Title: Groundwater for USA: Water Levels s

URL: https://nwis.waterdata.usgs.gov/nwis/gwlevels?

Page Contact Information: USGS Water Data Support Team
Page Last Modified: 2023-11-02 17:11:08 EDT
0.62 0.52 nadww01
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Sample Name: BH01/C-04762 |Date: 8/09/2023
E N s 0 L U M Site Name: PLU Big Sinks 3-25-31 Battery
Incident Number: nAB1731042349
Job Number: 03C1558231
LITHOLOGIC / SOIL SAMPLING LOG Logged By: M. O'Dell/S. Welvang [Method: Air Rotary Rig

Coordinates: 32.162944, -103.771325 Hole Diameter: 5 1/4" Total Depth: 110'
Comments: No field screenings were conducted.

0 ol o w0 a Sampl %
S G| 2E|s E|S v e Depth | & 8
2|5 g e E| g = P S E Lithologic Descriptions
S o|l=&|>2|3 € Depth| (ftbgs) | & =
> 0Ol o ) © A D
v (ft bgs) >
II o

10 CCHE [0-10'. Caliche with trace sand. Tan to white caliche,
red sand, very fine to medium grained, subrounded
to subangular, well graded, dry.

20 SP [10-20'. Sand with trace caliche. reddish brown,
very fine to fine grained, poorly graded, subrounded
to subangular grains, dry.

30 SP |30-110'. Sand, rust color (reddish orange), very
fine to fine grained, poorly graded, subangular to

subrounded, dry.

1 40

1 s

: 60 ~60'". Injecting soapy water mixture

1

__ @ 75' bgs, hole collapsed due to sandy conditions.
T 0 No evidence of water throughout drilling process.
1

T 1

1 110 110". Drilling stopped.

Total Depth @ 110'.
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Mike A. Hamman, P.E.
State Engineer

Roswell Office
1900 WEST SECOND STREET
ROSWELL, NM 88201

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

Trn Nbr: 749283
File Nbr: C 04762

Jul. 25, 2023

BENJAMIN BELILL

ENSOLUM LLC

3122 NATIONAL PARKS HIGHWAY
CARLSBAD, NM 88220

Greetings:

Your approved copy of the above numbered permit to drill a well for
non-consumptive purposes is enclosed. You must obtain an additional permit if
you intend to use the water. It is your responsibility to provide the
contracted well driller with a copy of the permit that must be made available
during well drilling activities.

Carefully review the attached conditions of approval for all specific permit
regquirements.

* If use of this well is temporary in nature and the well will
be plugged at the end of the well usage, the OSE must
initially approve of the plugging. If plugging approval is not
conditioned in this permit, the applicant must submit a
Plugging Plan of Operations for approval prior to the well
being plugged. The Plugging Record must be properly completed
and submitted to the OSE within 30 days of the well plugging.

* If the final intended purpose and condition requires a well ID
tag and meter installation, the applicant must immediately
send a completed meter report form to this office.

* The well record and log must be submitted within 30 days of
the completion of the well or if the attempt was a dry hole.

* This permit expires and will be cancelled if no well is
drilled and/or a well log is not received by the date set
forth in the conditions of approval.

Appropriate forms can be downloaded from the OSE website www.ose.state.nm.us.

Sincerely,

Ao Ui,

Rodolfo Chavez
(575)622-6521

Enclosure

explore
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FieNo (-0476Z Podl
NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

P e State &

&

L)

WR-07 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL
A WELL WITH NO WATER RIGHT

Inlerstate Sreom Commission

(check applicable box):

For fees, see State Engineer website: hiip./'www gse state nm us/

Purpose; Pollution Control
P O And/Or Recovery O Ground Source Heat Pump
[ Exploratory Well (Pump test)y [ Construction Site/Public [Q Other(Describe):

Works Dewatering

(8] Monitoring Well 03 Mine Dewatering

| A separate permit will be required to apply water to beneficial use regardless if use is consumptive or nonconsumptive.

I; @ Temporary Request - Requested Start Date: 7/20/2023 Requested End Date: TBD

' Plugging Plan of Operations Submitted? @ Yes [ No

1. APPLICANT(S)

Name; Name:
XTO Energy, Inc Ensolum, LLC
Contact or Agent: check here if Agent [] Contact or Agent: check here if Agent [
Garrett Green Benjamin Belill
Mailing Address: Mailing Address:
3401 E. Greene Street 3122 Nationa!l Parks Highway
City: City:
Carlsbad Carlshad
State: Zip Code: State: Zip Code.
New Mexico 88220 New Mexico 88220
Phone: 575-200-0729 [0 Home [@ Cell Phone: 989-854-0852 (0 Home @ Cell
Phone (Work): Phone (Work):
E-mail (optional): E-mail (optional):
Garrett.Green@ExxonMobil.com bbelili@ensolum.com
DSEOIT JUL 7 2023 1 1221
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE Application for Permit, Form WR-07, Rev 11/17/16

N

File No : ('_-o ;{‘7(9& Tm. No.. '7q°’ z_¢63 Receipt No ) "%-fs-;

Trans Description (optional)

sub-Basin. QUR PCWILOG Due Date:  7,/26 /24

Page 10of 3
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2. WELL(S) Describe the well(s) applicable to this application.

Location Required: Coordinate location must be reported in NM State Plane (NAD 83), UTM (NAD 83), or Latitude/Longitude
{Lat’Long - WGS84).
District Il (Roswell) and District Vil (Cimarron) customers, provide a PLSS location in addition to above.

[J NM State Plane (NAD83) (Feet) ] UTM (NAD83) (Meters)
[J NM West Zone [OZone 12N %]10';,,33:- gggo(l\]lc\jl)G Sl Lo
[1 NM East Zone [Zone 13N

[[1 NM Ceniral Zone

Provide if known:

-Public Land Survey System (PLSS)

X or Easting or Y or Northing (Quarters or Halves , Section, Township, Range) OR
Longitude: or Latitude: - Hydrographic Survey Map & Tract; OR

- Lot, Block & Subdivision; OR

- Land Grant Name

Well Number (if known):

BHO1 -103.77133 32.16299 Unit E, Sec 03, T258, R31E, Eddy County

(04202 Pod)

NOTE: If more well locations need to be described, complete form WR-08 (Attachment 1 - POD Descriptions)
Additional well descriptions are attached: g Yes @ No If yes, how many

Other description relating well to common landmarks, streets, or other:
Located on an off-pad area near caliche access road (32.16299, -103.77133}.

Well is on land owned by: Federal - Bureau of Land Management

Well Information: NOTE: If more than one (1) well needs to be described, provide attachment. Attached? []Yes [l No
If yes, how many

Approximate depth of well (feet): 110 Outside diameter of well casing (inches): 2
Driller Name: Scarborough Drilling Driller License Number: wD-1188

3. ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS

One soil boring to be advanced at the site to assess subsurface soil and regiona! groundwater depth. Temporary 2-inch inside diameter
PVC well screen will be placed in open borehole to determine depth to water at the site. The borehole will be abandoned after 72 hours
from the time the borehole is completed. The borehole location is depicted on the attached figure.

05 DIT JUL 7 2023 ] 121

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE Application for Pemit, Form WR-07

et 0, 042 Ped L™ 1447

Page 2 of 3
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4, SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS: The applicant must include the following, as applicable to each well type. Please check the appropriate
boxes, to indicate the information has been included and/or attached to this application;

Exploratory:
O Inciude a
description of
any proposed
pump test, if
applicable.

Monitoring:
@] Include the
reason for the
monitoring
well, and,

[@) The
duration

of the planned
monitoring.

Pollution Control and/or Recovery:
[ tnclude a plan for pollution
control/recovery, that includes the
following:

[J A description of the need for the
pollution control or recovery operation.
[ The estimated maximum period of
time for completion of the operation.

[J The annual diversion amount.

[ The annua! consumptive use
amount.

[ The maximum amount of water to be
diverted and injected for the duration of
the operation

3 The method and place of discharge.
[0 The method of measurement of
water produced and discharged.

[] The source of water to be injected.
[ The method of measurement of
water injected.

(] The characteristics of the aquifer

{7 The method of determining the
resulting annual consumptive use of
water and depletion from any related
stream system.

[ Proof of any permit required from the
New Mexico Environment Department
[ An access agreement if the
applicant is not the owner of the land on
which the pollution plume contro! or
recovery well is to be located.

Construction

De-Watering:

1 Include a description of the
proposed dewatering
operation,

[ The estimated duration of
the operation,

O The maximum amount of
water to be diverted,

[ A description of the need
for the dewatering operation,
and,

{71 A description of how the
diverted water will be disposed
of.

Ground Source Heat Pump:
[ Include a description of the
geothermal heat exchange
project,

[ The number of boreholes
for the completed project and
required depths.

[ The time frame for
constructing the geothermal
heat exchange project, and,

] The duration of the project.
[ Preliminary surveys, design
data, and additional
information shall be included to
provide all essential facts
relating to the request.

Mine De-Watering:

(71 Include a plan for poliution
controlirecovery, that includes the following:
[J A description of the need for mine
dewatering.

[ The estimated maximum period of time
for completion of the operation.

[ The source(s) of the water to be diverted.
[JThe geohydrologic characteristics of the
aquifer(s).

[JThe maximum amount of water to be
diverted per annum.

CJThe maximum amount of water to be
diverted for the duration of the operation.
[CIThe quality of the water.

[]The method of measurement of water
diverted.

[JThe recharge of water to the aquifer.
[JDescription of the estimated area of
hydrologic effect of the project.

[JThe method and piace of discharge.
[JAn estimation of the effects on surface
water rights and underground water rights
from the mine dewatering project.

[CJA description of the methods employed to
estimate effects on surface water rights and
underground water rights.

Cinformation on existing wells, rivers,
springs, and wetlands within the area of
hydrologic effect.

I, We (name of applicant(s)),

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Benjamin Belill

Print Name(s)

affirm that the foregoing statements are true to the best of (my, our) knowledge and belief.

Benjamin Belill

Digitally signed by Benjamin Belill
Date: 2023.07.06 10:34:00 -04'00°

Applicant Signature

Applicant Signature

ACTION OF THE STATE ENGINEER

Wd

This application is:

[ partially approved

[ denied

provided it is not exercised to the detriment of any others having existing rights, and is not contrary to the conservation of water in New
Mexico nor detrimental to the public welfare and further subject to the attached conditions of approval.

Witness my hand and seal this E day of

nly

, State Engineer

M;KL A . Remnan 5 ? E.

\C-Porreloin

20 23 , for the State Engineer,

OSE DIT JUL 72

By: Keashyed Pacelh
Signature Print =

Title: Mb 1
Print

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE

Application for Permit, Form WR-07

Flons: L0762, od\

e 749243
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NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
PERMIT TO EXPLORE

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

17-16 Construction of a water well by anyone without a valid New Mexico
Well Driller License is illegal, and the landowner shall bear the
cost of plugging the well by a licensed New Mexico well driller.
This does not apply to driven wells, the casing of which does not
exceed two and three-eighths inches outside diameter.

17-1A Depth of the well shall not exceed the thickness of the valley

£ill.

17-4 No water shall be appropriated and beneficially used under this
permit.

17-6 The well authorized by this permit shall be plugged completely

using the following method per Rules and Regulations Governing
Well Driller Licensing, Construction, Repair and Plugging of
Wells; Subsection C of 19.27.4.30 NMAC unless an alternative
plugging method is proposed by the well owner and approved by the
State Engineer upon completion of the permitted use. All pumping
appurtenance shall be removed from the well prior to plugging. To
plug a well, the entire well shall be filled from the bottom
upwards to ground surface using a tremie pipe. The bottom of the
tremie shall remain submerged in the sealant throughout the entire
sealing process; other placement methods may be acceptable

and approved by the state engineer. The well shall be plugged with
an office of the state engineer approved sealant for use in the
plugging of non-artesian wells. The well driller shall cut the
casing off at least four (4) feet below ground surface and fill
the open hole with at least two vertical feet of approved sealant.
The driller must f£ill or cover any open annulus with sealant.

Once the sealant has cured, the well driller or well owner may
cover the seal with soil. A Plugging Report for said well shall
be filed with the Office of the State Engineer in a District
Office within 30 days of completion of the plugging.

Trn Desc: C 04762 POD1 File Number: C 04762
Trn Number: 749283

page: 1
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NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
PERMIT TO EXPLORE

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL (Continued)

17-7

17-B

17-C

17-P

17-Q

17-R

Trn Desc:

The Permittee shall utilize the highest and best technology
available to ensure conservation of water to the maximum extent
practical.

The well shall be drilled by a driller licensed in the State of
New Mexico in accordance with 72-12-12 NMSA 1978. A licensed
driller shall not be required for the construction of a well
driven without the use of a drill rig, provided that the casing
shall not exceed two and three-eighths (2 3/8) inches outside
diameter.

The well driller must file the well record with the State Engineer
and the applicant within 30 days after the well is drilled or
driven. It is the well owner’'s responsibility to ensure that the
well driller files the well record.

The well driller may obtain the well record form from any District
Office or the Office of the State Engineer website.

The well shall be constructed, maintained, and operated to prevent
inter-aquifer exchange of water and to prevent loss of hydraulic
head between hydrogeologic zones.

The State Engineer retains jurisdiction over this permit.

Pursuant to section 72-8-1 NMSA 1978, the permittee shall allow
the State Engineer and OSE representatives entry upon private
property for the performance of their respective duties, including
access to the ditch or acequia to measure flow and also to the
well for meter reading and water level measurement.

C 04762 POD1 File Number: C 04762

Trn Number: 749283
page: 2
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NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
PERMIT TO EXPLORE
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL (Continued)

LOG The Point of Diversion C 04762 POD1 must be completed and the Well
Log filed on or before 07/24/2024.

IT IS THE PERMITTEE’S RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ALL AUTHORIZATIONS
AND PERMISSIONS TO DRILL ON PROPERTY OF OTHER OWNERSHIP BEFORE
COMMENCING ACTIVITIES UNDER THIS PERMIT.

ACTION OF STATE ENGINEER

Notice of Intention Rcvd: Date Rcvd. Corrected:
Formal Application Rcvd: 07/07/2023 Pub. of Notice Ordered:
Date Returned - Correction: Affidavit of Pub. Filed:

This application is approved provided it is not exercised to the detriment of
any others having existing rights, and is not contrary to the conservation of
water in New Mexico nor detrimental to the public welfare of the state; and
further subject to the specific conditions listed previously.

Witness my hand and seal this 25 day of Jul A.D., 2023

Mike A. Hamman, P.E. , State Engineer

By: IC Paﬂ:M/\

KASHYAP PAREKH

Trn Desc: C 04762 POD1 File Number: C 04762
Trn Numberx: 749283

page: 3
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
ROSWELL

Mike A. Hamman, P.E. DISTRICT 1l
State Engineer 1900 West Second St.
Roswell, New Mexico 88201
Phone: (575) 622-6521
Fax: (575) 623-8559

July 10, 2023

XTO Energy Inc.
3401 E. Greene Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220

RE: Well Plugging Plan of Operations for well no. C-4762-POD1
Greetings:

Enclosed is your copy of the Well Plugging Plan of Operations for the above referenced well
subject to the attached Conditions of Approval. The proposed method of operation is found to be
acceptable and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations Governing Well Driller Licensing;
Construction, Repair and Plugging of Wells 19.27.4 NMAC adopted June 30, 2017 by the State
Engineer. subject to the attached Conditions of Approval.

Well Plugging Plan of Operations form (WD-08) has been updated. Current form can be found
on the OSE website at the following link https://www.ose.state.nm.us/Statewide/wdForms.php.

Within 30 days after the well is plugged, the well driller is required to file a complete plugging
record with the OSE and the permit holder.

Sincerely,

/. Porveloh—

Kashyap Parekh
Water Resources Manager |
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
ROSWELL
1900 West Second St.
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Phone: (575) 622-6521
Fax: (575) 623- 8559

Applicant has identified wells, listed below, to be plugged. Scarborough Drilling Inc. (WD-1188) will
perform the plugging.

Permittee: XTO Energy Inc.
NMOSE Permit Number: C-4762-POD1

NMOSE File Casing ;Zet’:l ;:55::::::?
diameter P Latitude Longitude
(inches) (feet level
bgl) (feet bgl)
C-4762-POD1 Ly 110 Unknown | 32°9°46.76” | 103°46" 16.78"
(Soil Boring)

Specific Plugging Conditions of Approval for Well located in Eddy County, New Mexico.

1. Water well drilling and well drilling activities, including well plugging, are regulated under 19.27.4
NMAC, which requires any person engaged in the business of well drilling within New Mexico to
obtain a Well Driller License issued by the New Mexico Office of the State Engineer (NMOSE).
Therefore, the firm of a New Mexico licensed Well Driller shall perform the well plugging.

2. Ground Water encountered: The total Theoretical volume of sealant required for abandonment
of soil boring well is approximately 287.0 gallons. Total minimum volume of necessary sealant shall
be calculated upon sounding the actual pluggable depth of well, which is estimated at 110 feet.

3. Dry Hole: The total Theoretical volume of sealant required for abandonment of soil boring well is
approximately 26.0 gallons. Total minimum volume of necessary sealant shall be calculated upon
sounding the actual pluggable depth of well, which is estimated at 10 feet.

4. Ground Water encountered: Type I/l Portland cement mixed with 5.2 to 6.0 gallons of fresh
water per 94-1b sack of cement is approved for the plugging the well.

5. Dry Hole: (a) Drill cuttings up to ten feet of land surface. (b) 10 feet to 0 feet — Hydrated
bentonite. The bentonite shall be hydrated separately with its required increments of water prior to
being mixed into the cement slurry.

6. Sealant shall be placed by pumping through a tremie pipe extended to near well bottom and kept
below top of the slurry column as the well is plugged from bottom-upwards in a manner that displaces
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the standing water column upwards from below. Tremie pipe may be pulled as necessary to retain
minimal submergence in the advancing column of sealant.

7. Should cement “shrinks-back™ occur in the well, use of a tremie for topping off is required for
cement placement deeper than 20 feet below land surface or if water is present in the casing. The
approved sealant for topping off is identified in condition 3. and 4. of these Specific Conditions of
Approval.

8. Any open annulus encountered surrounding the casing shall also be sealed by the placement of the
approved sealant. When plugging shallow wells with no construction or environmental concerns, and
if the well record on a well to be plugged shows a proper 20-foot annular seal, a plugging plan can
propose the use of clean fill material to a nominal 30 feet bgs, then placing an OSE approved sealant
to surface. Lacking that information, we would require an excavation of at least 2-feet which shall
then be filled in its entirety with sealant to surface.

9. Should the NMED, or another regulatory agency sharing jurisdiction of the project authorize, or by
regulation require a more stringent well plugging procedure than herein acknowledged, the more-
stringent procedure should be followed. This, in part, includes provisions regarding pre-authorization
to proceed, contaminant remediation, inspection, pulling/perforating of casing, or prohibition of free
discharge of any fluid from the borehole during or related to the plugging process.

10. NMOSE witnessing of the plugging of the soil boring will not be required.

11. Any deviation from this plan must obtain an approved variance from this office prior to
implementation.

12. A Well Plugging Record itemizing actual abandonment process and materials used shall be filed
with the State Engineer within 30 days after completion of well plugging. For the plugging record,

please resurvey coordinate location for well and note coordinate system for GPS unit. Please attach a
copy of these plugging conditions.

The NMOSE Well Plugging Plan of Operations is hereby approved with the aforesaid conditions
applied.
Witness my hand and seal this 10" day of July 2023

Mike A. Hamman, P.E. State Engineer

By IR qrebe

RN

Kashyap Parekh
\NH Ut
a;‘ﬁ“ w‘»"\ . Water Resources Manager |
20 S48
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WELL PLUGGING
PLAN OF OPERATIONS

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be filed with and accepted by the Office of the State Engineer prior to plugging. This form may be
used to plug a single well, or if you are plugging multiple monitoring wells on the same site using the same plugging methodology.

Alert! Your well may be eligible to participate in the Aquifer Mapping Program (AMP)-NM Bureau of Geology geoinfo.nmt.edu/resources/water!
cgmn/ if within an aren of interest and meets the minimum construction requirements, such as there is still water in your well, and the well
construction reflected in a well record and log is not compromised, contact AMP at 575-835-5038 or -6951, or by email nmhg-waterlevelsainmt.edu,
prior to completing this prior form. Showing proof to the OSE that your well was accepted in this program, may delay the plugging of your well until
alater date.

L _FILING FEE: There is no filing fee for this form,
II. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: D Check here if proposing one plan for multiple monitoring wells on the same site and attaching WD-(fim

Existing Office of the State Engineer POD Number (Well Number) for well to be plugged: 8D [ ""4’7 6 - p opy
Name of well owner: XTO Energy Inc

Mailing address; 3401 E. Greene Street County: Eddy
City: Carlsbad State: New Mexico Zip code:88220
Phone number: 575-200-0729 ___ E-mail: Garrett. Green@ExxonMobil.com

LLWELL DRILLER INFORMATION:
Well Driller contracted to provide plugging services: Scarborough Drilling Inc
New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-1188 Expiration Date: 313172024

Check here if this plan describes method for plugging multiple monitoring wells on the same site and attach

LIV, WELL INFORMATION: E]supplemental form WD-08m and skip to #2 in this section.
Note: A copy of the existing Well Record for the well(s) to be plugged should be attached to this plan.

1) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 32 deg, 9 min, _ 46.76  sec
Longitude: 103 deg, 46 min, ___16.78  sec, NAD 83
OSE OITJUL 72023 amf 1 3¢
2) Reason(s) for plugging well(s): 1121
Monitoring weill to be plugged when no longer needed. Dry borehole will be plugged within 3 days of completion if
encountered
3) Was well used for any type of monitoring program? No If yes, please use section VII of this form to detail

what hydrogeologic parameters were monitored. If the well was used to monitor contaminated or poor quality
water, authorization from the New Mexico Environment Department may be required prior to plugging.

4) Does the well tap brackish, saline, or otherwise poor quality water? NA If yes, provide additional detail,

inctuding analytical results and/or {aboratory report(s): |
NA

5) Static water level: feet below land surface / feet above land surface (circle one)

6) Depth of the well: 110 feet
WD-08 Well Plugging Plan

Version July 31,2019
Page 1 of 5
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7)
8)

9)

10)

1)

12)

Inside diameter of innermost casing;: inches.

Casing material: _Ieémporary SCH 40 PVC

The well was constructed with:

l I an open-hole production interval, state the open interval: NA

I | a well screen or perforated pipe, state the screened interval(s): NA

What annular interval surrounding the artesian casing of this well is cement-grouted? NA

Was the well built with surface casing? NO If yes, is the annulus surrounding the surface casing grouted or
otherwise sealed? NA If yes, please describe:
Has all pumping equipment and associated piping been removed from the well? NA If not, describe

remaining equipment and intentions to remove prior to plugging in Section VI of this form.

If plugging method differs between multiple wells on same site, a separate

Y. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED WELL PLUGGING: [ | form must be completed for ench method.

Note: If this plan proposes to plug an artesian well in a way other than with cement grout, placed bottom to top with a tremie pipe, a detailed
diagram of the well showing propesed final plugged configuration shall be attached, as well as any additional technical information, such
as geophysical logs, that are necessary to adequately describe the proposal. Attach a copy of any signed OSE variance to this plugging plan.

Also, if this planned plugging plan requires a variance to 19.27.4 NMAC, attach a detailed variance request signed by the applicant.

]

2)

Describe the method by which cement grout shall be placed in the well, or describe requested plugging methodology

roposed for the well:

Temporary 2 inch well will be removed. If no water is encountered, drill cuttings will be used to ten feet below ground
surface (bgs) and plugged from 0 to 10 feet bgs with hydrated bentonite. If groundwater is encountered, borehole will
be plugged, tremie pipe from the bottom upwards to a slurry of Type I/Il neat cement.

Will well head be cut-off below land surface after plugging? YES

YL PLUGGING AND SFALING MATERIALS:

Note: The plugging of a well that taps poor quality water may require the use of a specialty cement or specialty sealant. Attach a copy of the batch mix recipe

from the cement company and/or product description for specialty cement mixes or any sealant that deviates from the list of OSE approved sealants.

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

For plugging intervals that employ cement grout, complete and attach Table A,
For plugging intervals that will employ approved non-cement based sealant(s), complete and attach Table B.

Theoretical volume of grout required to plug the well to land surface: 287 gallons(8 inch borehole)

Type of Cement proposed: _1YPe VIl Neat Cement

Proposed cement grout mix: <6.0

gallons of water per 94 pound sack of Portland cement.

Wili the grout be: batch-mixed and delivered to the site OSEON AT 2923 e Sval

mixed on site

WD-08 Well Plugging Plan
Version: July 31, 2019
Page 2 of 5
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7) Grout additives requested, and percent by dry weight relative to cement:
NA

8) Additional notes and calculations:
NA

VIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: List additional information below, or on separate sheet(s):
NA

YL SIGNATUREZ
1. Benjamin Belill

, say that | have carefully read the foregeoing Well Plugging Plan of
Operations and any attachments, which are a part hereof; that [ am familiar with the rules and regulations of the State
Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and will comply with them, and that each and all of the statements in the Well
Plugging Plan of Operations and attachments are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Benjamin Belill  Jsensey ey
Signature of Applicant Date
1X, ACTION OF THE STATE ENGINEER:
DSE OIT JUL 7 2023 st 1221

This Well Plugging Plan of Operations is:

2 S Approved subject to the attached conditions.
Not approved for the reasons provided on the attached letter.

Witness my hand and official seal this l o day of T “—L‘vl . 2 o 2'_3

MZ&!— A— . Hwamw\. P.E., New Mexico State Engineer

By: K'PMEZL,
KasHM AP PAREICH
W R. M. T

WD-08 Well Plugging Plan
Version July 31, 2019
Page 3 of §
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TABLE A - For plugging intervals that employ cement grout. Start with deepest

interval.

i o “E’r}fﬁ?'}% ] Interval 1 - deepest Interval 2 Interval 3 — most shallow

. T Gy i : Fne S Note: if the well i
\gﬁ.ﬁ 4J %@:“33 hﬁﬁ} _, 1:* ote: if the well is
i feh : -

h, non-artesian and breaches
#J only one aquifer,
use only this column.

Top of proposed interval
of grout placement (ft bgl)

Bottom of proposed NA NA 110
interval of grout
placement (ft bgl)

Theoretical volume of | NA NA 287
grout required per interval
(gallons)

Proposed cement grout NA NA <6.0

mix gallons of water per

94-1b. sack of Portland
cement

Mixed on-site or batch-

mixed and delivered? NA NA onsite

NA NA NA
Grout additive ]

requested

Additive 1 percent by dry |NA NA NA

weight relative to cement

NA NA NA

Grout additive 2
requested

NA, NA NA

Additive 2 percent by dry B3IEON JIL 72023 el 1121

weight relative to cement

WD-08 Well Plugging Plan
Version July 31, 2019
Page 4 of 5
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TABLE B - For plugging intervals that will employ approved non-cement based sealant(s). Start with deepest

interval.
Interval 1 — deepest Interval 2 Interval 3 — most shallow
- g & | Note: if the well is
i | non-artesian and breaches
only one aquifer,
use only this column,
NA NA 0
Top of proposed interval
of sealant placement
(ft beh

NA NA 10

Bottom of proposed

sealant of grout placement
(ft bgl)
NA NA 26
Theoretical volume of
sealant required per
interval (galions)
NA NA Bariod Hole Plug
Proposed abandonment
sealant (manufacturer and
trade name)

OSE OIT JUL 72023 i1y

WD-08 Well Plugging Plan
Version Juby 31, 2019
Page 5 of 5
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....................................................

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Carlsbad Field Office
620 E. Greene St.
Carlsbad, NM 88220-6292

In Reply Refer To:
3162.4 (NM-080)

July 3, 2023

NM Office of the State Engineer
1900 W. Second St.
Roswell, NM 88201
Re:  Poker Lake Unit CVX JV BS 30H

30-015-39930

32.192389, -103.780346 .

Eddy County, New Mexico 03¢ oy JU 7

' 9571

To Whom It May Concern:

The above well location and the immediate area mentioned above requires advanced soil boring
to take place at approximately 110 feet below ground surface. The boring will be secured and left
open for 72 hours at which time XTO Energy, Inc will assess for the presence or absence of
groundwater. Temporary PVC well material will be placed to total depth of the boring and
secured at the surface. If water is encountered at any point during the boring, installation of the
soil boring will be plugged using Portland Type 1/11 neat cement less than 6.0 gallons of water
per 941b sack. If no water is encountered, then the soil boring will be plugged. The Bureau of
Land Management (landowner) authorizes the access of the area to accomplish depth to
groundwater determination of this site.

If you have any questions contact Crisha Morgan, at 575-234-5987.

Sincerely,
Digitally signed by CRISHA

CRISHA MORGAN woraan

Date: 2023.07.03 11:26:30 -06'00'

Crisha A. Morgan
Certified Environmental Protection Specialist
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Form 3160-5
(June 2015}

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposails to drlll or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

Page 33 of 37

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 2018

5. Lease Serial No. NMNM105561215

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2

7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

1. Type of Well
] oil wen

/] Other

D Gas Well depth to groundwater

Soil Boring for determination of

8. Well Name and No. o, o | ake Unit CVX JV BS #030H

UG T XTO Energy. Inc.

et 30-015-42496 (nearest active well}

3a. Address 3104 E. Greene Street, Carlsbad, New Mexico,

88220 (575) 200-0729

3b. Phone No. (include area code)

10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area
NA

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R., M., or Survey Description)
F-03-258-31E, Latitude 32.162730, Longitude -103.770003

11. Country or Panish, State
Eddy County, New Mexico

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
m Notice of Intent D Acidize D Deepen D Production (Start/Resume) D Water Shut-Off
D Alter Casing |:| Hydraulic Fracturing |:| Reclamation El Well Integrity
D Subsequent Report D Casing Repair I:I New Construction l:l Recomplete m Other
[C] change Pians [Jriugand Abandon [} Temporarily Abandon
D Final Abandonment Notice D Convert to Injection [:l Plug Back D Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. i

the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach
the Bond under which the work will be perfonned or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following
completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in & muitiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been
completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has detennined that the site

is ready for final inspection.)

XTO Energy requests access to an off pad area near the Poker Lake Unit CVX JV BS #030H well pad (32.1658, -103.7680) in order to complete a soil
boring. The soil boring will be completed to a depth of approximately 110 feet below ground surface for determination of regional groundwater depth. The
soil boring will be located in an off pad area near an active lease road (32.162730, -103.770003). The soil boring will be left open for approximately 72
hours, to allow for the slow infill of groundwater. An cil-water interface probe wilt be utilized to confirm depth to groundwater in the soil boring. Following
the 72 hour waiting period, the soil boring will be backfilled following approved New Mexico Office of the State Engineer plugging procedures. A site map
and kmaz depicting the location of the nearby wells and proposed soil boring location are included with this Form 3160.

0SE 01T JUL 2 2023 ey 19

14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Prinied/Typed)

Garrett Green Title

SSHE Coordinator

7
Signature / S ///(/ J B

Date 6/14/2023

THE SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFICE USE

Approved by
C RI S H A MO RGAN Digitally signed by CRISHA MORGAN
______________________________________ Date: 2023.07.03 10:50:35 -06'00' ___|Tiie EPS pate 07/03/2023
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease | Office
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon CFO

Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States
any false, fictitious or fraudufent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

(Instructions on page 2)

Released to Imaging: 3/6/2024 9:35:58 AM



Received by OCD: 11/3/2023 1:48:15 PM Page 34 of 37

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

This form is designed for submitting proposals to perform certain well operations and reports of such operations when completed as
indicated on Federal and Indian lands pursuant to applicable Federal law and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the
use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with regard to local area or regional procedures and practices, are
either shown below, will be issued by or may be obtained from the local Federal office.

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS

{tem 4 - Locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult the local Federal office
for specific instructions.

{tem 13: Proposals to abandon a well and subsequent reports of abandonment should include such special information as is required by the
focal Federal office. In addition, such proposals and reports should include reasons for the abandonment; data on any former or present
productive zones or other zones with present significant fluid contents not sealed off by cement or otherwise; depths (top and bottom) and
method of placement of cement plugs; mud or other material placed below, between and above plugs; amount, size, method of parting of any
casing, liner or tubing pulled and the depth to the top of any tubing left in the hole; method of closing top of well and date well site condi-
tioned for final inspection looking for approval of the abandonment. If the proposal will involve hydraulic fracturing operations, you must
comply with 43 CFR 3162.3-3, including providing information about the protection of usable water. Operators should provide the best
available information about all formations containing water and their depths. This information could include data and interpretation of resis-
tivity logs run on nearby wells. Information may also be obtained from state or tribal regulatory agencies and from local BLM offices.

NOTICES

The privacy Act of 1974 and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with
information required by this application.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 181 et seq., 351 et seq., 25 U.8.C. 396; 43 CFR 3160.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The information is used to: (1) Evaluate, when appropriate, approve applications, and report completion of
subsequent well operations, on a Federal or Indian lease; and (2) document for administrative use, information for the management,
disposal and use of National Resource lands and resources, such as: (a) evaluating the equipment and procedures to be used during a
proposed subsequent well operation and reviewing the completed well operations for compliance with the approved plan; (b) requesting
and granting approval to perform those actions covered by 43 CFR 3162.3-2, 3162.3-3, and 3162.3-4; (c) reporting the beginning or
resumption of production, as required by 43 CFR 3162.4-1(c)and (d} analyzing future applications to drill or modify operations in light
of data obtained and methods used.

ROUTINE USES: Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to appropriate Federal, State, local or foreign
agencies, when relevant to civil, criminal or regulatory investigations or prosecutions in connection with congressional inquiries or to
consumer reporting agencies to facilitate collection of debts owed the Government.

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING THE INFORMATION: Filing of this notice and report and disclosure of the information is mandatory
for those subsequent well operations specified in 43 CFR 3162.3-2, 3162.3-3, 3162.3-4.

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to evaluate proposed and/or completed subsequent well operations on Federal or Indian oil and gas
leases.

Response to this request is mandatory.

The BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection
unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 hours per response, including the
time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the
burden estimate or any other aspect ofthis form to U.S. Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand Management (1004-0137), Bureau
Information Collection Clearance Officer (W0-630), 1849 C St., N.W., Mail Stop 401 LS, Washington, D.C. 20240

OSEOIT JUL 7 2023 mL 1321

(Form 3160-5, page 2)
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[PLU Big Sinks 3-25-31 Legend
Battery

o» 0.5 mile Radius
32.162730, -103.770003 ¥ PLU Big Sinks 3-25-31 Battery
Surface Owner: BLM

©® Proposed Soil Boring
X XTO Wells

Poker Lake Unit CVX JV BS #030H

Well Pad

U Big Sinks 3-25-31 Battery

' -\““CP.LQ Hg&ed Soil Boring

Google Earth

.
Image © 2023 CNES / Airbus i
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXico conprTions
one:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 .
Distrct I e Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Acton 282549
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 - - .- = o=
PDhone:(5I7I.’I))748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 O|| Conservat|on D|V|S|on
istrict .
1900 o Brces . et M ret0 1220 S. St Francis Dr.

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

XTO ENERGY, INC 5380

6401 Holiday Hill Road Action Number:

Midland, TX 79707 282549

Action Type:
[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)
CONDITIONS
Created By| Condition Condition
Date

scwells | None 3/6/2024
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